PURCHASING

2005 HILLTOP CIRCLE, ROSEVILLE, CA 95747

CITY OF ROSEVILLE (916) 774-5720 « TDD (916) 774-5220 « FAX (916) 774-5736
SERVICE AGREEMENT SERVICE AGREEMENT No: $1908209
AMENDMENT No: 1
AMENDMENT

Contractor No.: V35947
SERVICE LOCATION: ROSEVILLE ENERGY PARK
5120 PHILLIP ROAD SUBMIT ALL INVOICES TO:
ROSEVILLE, CA 95747 CITY OF ROSEVILLE
Finance Department
311 Vernon Street
Roseville, CA 95678

Contractor License No.: 475516
Business License No.: 822221

Department: ELECTRIC
Telephone No.: 888-841-6156  Fax: 888-841-6156

Email address: RCARPENTERJR@PERFMECH.COM
Contractor: PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL, INC. Acct. Code: 40002-6130/184105-30
ATTN: RICK CARPENTER
6001 MIDWAY STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95828 ¢
Buyer: TIFFANY VALDEZ
Phone: 916-774-5708

Service Agreement Number S1908209 (“Agreement”), which was executed on, 10/3/18, is hereby modified as follows:

Select all provisions that apply:

] The Contractor name is hereby changed from to
[] The term of the Agreement is reduced by (days/months/years) and the expiration date of the Agreement is
changed from to

X The Total Cost of Service payable under this Agreement is modified from $59,365.00 to $61,891.00. The purpose
of this modification is to PROVIDE FOR AN ADDITIONAL UNFORESEEN CHANGE ORDER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED PERFORMANCE MECHANICAL, INC. PROPOSAL DATED
12/19/18.

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONT TOR:
CITY OF ROSEVILLE,
By: (A~ AIJO(‘CW HOS‘c’/‘ A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION:

Tite:  OresdestT /CEO

By:

By: Dominick Casey
City Manager

Title:

Distribution: 1- Purchasing, 1 - Contractor, 1 - Originating Dept



